PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			ame	Execution Date
Benjamin F. Polito				02/08/2011
Holly G. Gates				02/08/2011
Emanuel M. Sachs				02/10/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	1366 Technologies Inc.			
Street Address:	45 Hartwell Avenue			
City:	Lexington			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02421			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number 810	
Application Number: 129		12937	7810	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (999)999-9999				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6173549343				
Email: stevenweissburg@alum.mit.edu				
Correspondent Name: STEVEN J WEISSBURG				
Address Line 1: 190 WALDEN STREET				
Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR				
Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1366-0012US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven J. Weissburg	
Total Attachments: 2 source=1366-0012US-13198US-2011-2-8-Assignment-1366-Polito-Executed#page1.tif PATENT				

PATENT REEL: 025798 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

I, Benjamin F. Polito, of 214R Harvard St #2, Cambridge, MA 02139; referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled WEDGE IMPRINT PATTERNING OF IRREGULAR SURFACE, and which is described in United States Patent Application No. 12/937,810, the United States National Phase of Patent Cooperation Treaty application PCT/US2009/002423, filed April 17, 2009 with the United States Receiving Office, which designates all member states including the United States of America, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/201,595, filed on December 12, 2008, and which also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/124,608, filed on April 18, 2008 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by 1366 TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 45 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Mass, 02421, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest based on work I conducted related to the invention on and after August 1, 2008 for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon, this assignment to have effect as of the international filing date April 17, 2009. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR: Benjamin F. Polito 2/8/ SIGNATURE: DATE:

The above named Benjamin F. Polito personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, on the dates indicated.

Notary Public

Steven J. Wussburg Minnienw

PATENT REEL: 025798 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

I, Holly G. Gates, of 189 Summer Street, Apartment 2, Somerville, MA 02143; and I, Emanuel M. Sachs, of 18 Moreland Avenue, Newton, MA 02459; jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled WEDGE IMPRINT PATTERNING OF IRREGULAR SURFACE, and which is described in United States Patent Application No. 12/937,810, the United States National Phase of Patent Cooperation Treaty application PCT/US2009/002423, filed April 17, 2009 with the United States Receiving Office, which designates all member states including the United States of America, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/201,595, filed on December 12, 2008, and which also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/124,608, filed on April 18, 2008 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by 1366 TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 45 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Mass, 02421, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest based on work I conducted related to the invention on and after August 1, 2008 for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon, this assignment to have effect as of the international filing date April 17, 2009. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR: Emanuel M. Sachs SIGNATURE: DATE:

ASSIGNOR: Holly G. Gates SIGNATURE:

1UM//MAZ 2/8/2011 DATE:

The above named Holly G Gates and Emanuel M. Sachs personally appeared and SNEISS acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed, before me, on the dates indicated.

Notary Public

MASSACHU ... PATENT

REEL: 025798 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 02/11/2011